
By:AAHughes S.B.ANo.A797

(In the SenateA-AFiled FebruaryA24,A2021; MarchA11,A2021,

read first time and referred to Committee on State Affairs;

AprilA9,A2021, reported adversely, with favorable Committee

Substitute by the following vote: Yeas 9, Nays 0; AprilA9,A2021,

sent to printer.)

COMMITTEE VOTE

AAAAAAAAAAAAAA Yea Nay AbsentA PNV

HughesAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

BirdwellAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

CampbellAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

HallAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

LucioAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

NelsonAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

PowellAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

SchwertnerAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

ZaffiriniAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR S.B.ANo.A797 By:AANelson

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED

AN ACT

relating to the display of the national motto in public schools and

institutions of higher education.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:

SECTIONA1.AASection 1.004, Education Code, is amended to

read as follows:

Sec.A1.004.AADISPLAY OF NATIONAL MOTTO. (a) A public

elementary or secondary school or an institution of higher

education as defined by Section 61.003 must [may] display in a

conspicuous place in each building of the school or institution a

durable poster or framed copy of the United States national motto,

"In God We Trust," if the poster or framed copy meets the

requirements of Subsection (b) and is:

(1)AAdonated for display at the school or institution;

or

(2)AApurchased from private donations and made

available to the school or institution [in each classroom,

auditorium, and cafeteria].

(b)AAA poster or framed copy of the national motto described

by Subsection (a):

(1)AAmust contain a representation of the United States

flag centered under the national motto and a representation of the

state flag; and

(2)AAmay not depict any words, images, or other

information other than the representations listed in Subdivision

(1).

(c)AAA public elementary or secondary school and an

institution of higher education may accept and use private

donations for the purposes of Subsection (a).

SECTIONA2.AAThis Act takes effect immediately if it receives

a vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to each house, as

provided by Section 39, Article III, Texas Constitution. If this

Act does not receive the vote necessary for immediate effect, this

Act takes effect September 1, 2021.

* * * * *

1-1

1-2

1-3

1-4

1-5

1-6

1-7

1-8

1-9

1-10

1-11

1-12

1-13

1-14

1-15

1-16

1-17

1-18

1-19

1-20

1-21

1-22

1-23

1-24

1-25

1-26

1-27

1-28

1-29

1-30

1-31

1-32

1-33

1-34

1-35

1-36

1-37

1-38

1-39

1-40

1-41

1-42

1-43

1-44

1-45

1-46

1-47

1-48

1-49

1-50

1-51

1-52

1-53

1-54

1

http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=ED&Value=1.004&Date=4/9/2021
http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=ED&Value=61.003&Date=4/9/2021
http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=CN&Value=3.39&Date=4/9/2021

