1-3 read first t 1-4 April 9, 2021	e Senate - Filed time and referr , reported adv the following v er.)	ed to Comm versely, wi	ittee on S ith favoral	arch 11, tate Af ble Com	fairs; mittee
1-7 COMMITTEE VOTE					
1-8   1-9 Hughes   1-10 Birdwel   1-11 Campbel   1-12 Hall   1-13 Lucio   1-14 Nelson   1-15 Powell   1-16 Schwert   1-17 Zaffiri	Ll X X X X X X X X X	Nay	Absent	PNV	
1-18 COMMITTEE SUB 1-19 1-20	STITUTE FOR S.B. A BILL	No. 797 TO BE ENTITI AN ACT	ED	By:	Nelson
1-22 institutions of 1-23 BE IT EN 1-24 SECTION 1-25 read as follow 1-26 Sec. 1. 1-27 elementary of 1-28 education as 1-29 conspicuous p 1-30 durable poste 1-31 "In God We 1-32 requirements of 1-33 (1) 1-34 or 1-35 (2) 1-36 available to 1-37 auditorium, as 1-38 (b) A 1-39 by Subsection 1-40 (1) 1-41 flag centered 1-42 state flag; ar 1-43 (2) 1-44 information of 1-45 (1). 1-46 (c) A 1-47 institution 1-48 donations for 1-49 SECTION 1-50 a vote of two 1-51 provided by S 1-52 Act does not a	004. DISPLAY O r secondary sc defined by Sect lace in each bui r or framed copy Trust," if the of Subsection (b) donated for c 2) purchased f the school of nd cafeteria]. poster or framed (a): 1) must contain under the nation	ion. ISLATURE OF 004, Educat F NATIONAL hool or and ion 61.003 .lding of the of the Unit poster or and is: lisplay at t rom privat rom privat copy of the a representation bict any w epresentation cary or se ation may Subsection ( kes effect i he members ile III, Tex necessary f	THE STATE OF ion Code, MOTTO. ( instituti <u>must [may]</u> <u>e school or</u> d States n framed co <u>he school o</u> <u>te donation</u> <u>te donati</u>	TEXAS: is amend a) A on of display institu ational opy meet r instit ns and ch clas otto des e United ntation es, or in Subdi chool a use p if it re each hou tion. I	ded to public higher y in a tion a motto, s the ution; made sroom, cribed States of the other vision nd an rivate ceives se, as f this

1-54

\* \* \* \* \*